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Be Anemic Free 2022

“LET’S BUILT WELLNESS RATHER THAN TREATING DISEASE”

With that saying in mind, We, the Youth Red Cross of Ethiraj College for Women
have conducted a Webinar on ‘BE ANEMIC FREE’ on 25th February 2022 as a follow up
event of our Blood donation camp that was organized last December. Our resource person for
the webinar was ‘Mrs. Sujitha Suresh’, a certified nutrition coach. More than 400 of our

students logged in for the webinar.

ross of Ethiraj Coflege for Women is hosting a Webinar on

S.No. Name: - Register Number: -
1 P.Shalini 2013311054047
2 POOJA.V 2013311054033
3 Priya M 2013311054032
4 R. Hari priya 2013311054014
5 R. SWETHA 2013311054013
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R.Devisre
R.Madhu Mitha
R.Sandhiya
RENUKA K
Reshma P
S SUTHAMANI
S. Desika
S. Dhanushiya
S. Kaviya
S.Jayasudha
S.keerthi
S.menaka
S.Ramya
S.Sarulatha
SAI PRASITHA .K.K
Sajidha Fareen. N
Sakthipreetha S
SARASWATHI R
Saveetha Sri. V
Sharmila S
Shobana R
SHURUTHIKA B
Shwetha kh
Sivajothi d
Subashree. S
Subasree T
SULOCHANA L
Sureka.J
Tamil selvi.S
Tamilarasi.D

Teenu L

2013311054048
2113311050089
2013311036002
2113321036132
2213321009011
2213321009020
2213321009012
2013321014020
2013321035129
2013321035102
2013311018187
2013311018200
2013311018199
2013311018172
2013311018191
2013321057017
2013321057027
2213321051030
2213321036032
2213321036028
2213321036044
2213321096009
2213321096054
2213321096038
2213321014019
2213321034078
2213321034076
2213321034081
2213321034107
2213321034125
2113321038037
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37 Thanuseu 2213321008032
38 V Krithika 2113311083026
39 V. Abinaya 2113311083010
40 V.Haripriya 2213321077034
41 V.Naveena 2113311018131
42 VAISHNAVL R 2013311018075
43 Vanitha D 2013311018104
44 Varsha.G 2013311018119
45 Varsha.s 2113321096053
46 Vidula.R 2213311079039
47 Vyshnavi. MS 2213321034091
48 Y..Soudharya 2213321036029
49 Shruthilaya R 2213321096012
50 Riyaz Munavara 2213311054049

L upgoze=

PRINZIPAL .

ETHIRAJ COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
(AUTONOMOUS)
CHENNAI-G00 008




ETHIRAJ COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (Autonomous)
Chennai — 600 008
Affiliated to the University of Madras
College with Potential for Excellence
Reacceredited with 4+ Grade /‘}l‘ NAAC

Blood Donation Camp 2021

Without any doubt, 2021 has been a roller coaster for everyone. So, to ensure a great
end for 2021 and a hopeful beginning for 2022, we, the Youth Red Cross of Ethiraj
organized a ‘Blood donation Camp’ on 10™ of December 2021 in collaboration with Indian
Red Cross Society. We joined hands with NSS Ethiraj to lionize the event even more.
Hundreds of our students and staffs stepped up to donate their bloods and made the event a

grand success.
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LIST OF MAJOR PARTICIPANTS: -

S.no Name Reg numbers

1 Afroz a 2013311050003

2 VERDHINY K 2013311050044

3 | Anees Parveen Fathima zf | 2013311050045

4 Archana P. S 2013311050047

5 Arul mozhi rajam 2013311054011

6 B. Divyadharshiny 2013311054017

7 B. Loganayagi 20133 11054027
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8 B.DEEPA 2013311054023

9 B.Loganayagi 2013311054049
10 B.Ramya 2013311054033
11 C.harshica 2013311054032
12 C.Yogasri 2013311054014
13 Deepika. L 2013311054013
14 Devipriya. G 2013311054051
15 DHARSHINI. T 2113311050089
16 DIVYA. B 2013311036002
17 Divya.P 2113321036132
18 E.GOPIKA 2213321009063
19 E.P lynnea 2213321009020
20 E.Saliha Begum 2213321009012
21 G.selva sandhiya 2013321014020
22 Gomathi.s 2013321035129
23 Hari Priya PV 2013321035102
24 Iswarya R 2013311018187
25 Janani. M 2013311018200
26 Janani.B 2013311018198
27 Jayadharshini N 2013311018172
28 JAYASAKTHI.S 2013311018191
29 Jayasudha.S 2013321057071
30 K Sandhiya 2013321057027
31 K. Mohanapriya 2213321051030
32 K.ABINAYA 2213321036032
33 K.Niraimathi 2213321036028
34 K.Reshma Devi 2213321036044
35 K.yamini 2213321096009
36 Karthikeyayini G.K 2213321096054
37 Kaviya. N 2213321096038
38 Kaviybala.D 2213321014019
39 KEERTHANA.T 2213321034078
40 Kokila. B 2213321034076
41 | L. SHARON MIRACLIN | 2213321034081
42 Lokiya.k 2213321034107
43 M GOWSALYA 2213321034125
44 M. Pavithra 2113321038037
45 M.Divya 2213321008032
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Street Play 2021

As October is the month dedicated to breast cancer awareness, we kick started our

club activities by conducting a Street Play on Breast Cancer Awareness. We collaborated

with Women’s studies of Ethiraj. It was our very first event post-pandemic.
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List of participants:

S.No. | Name Register Number
1 Thanuja R P 2013311050002
2 Varsha.G 2013311050043
3 Varsha.s 2013311050046
4 | VidulaR 2013311050047 |
5 Vyshnavi. MS 2013311054011
6 Y..Soudharya 2013311054017
7 Sajidha Farheen 2013311054027
Anees Parveen
8 Fathima 2013311054023
9 Thuviksha Kumaran | 2013311054047
10 | Mithra. S 2013311054033
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Eve Screening Camp 2021

On 24th of November 2021, we organized a ‘Free eye screening camp’
by collaborating with M.N.Eye hospital. More than 300 people which
includes students, teaching staff, non-teaching staff of Ethiraj college for

Women, were benefitted by this camp, which made it a huge sensation.
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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS: -
S.No. Name Department
1 | Dr. SS. Pankajam English
2 | Dr. A. Kavitha English
3 | Miss J. Mangayarkasi English
4 | Mrs. V. Amutha UGC Cell
5 | Mrs Premila Librarian
6 | Dr. G. Gohulavani Chemistry
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Mrs. N. Thilakavathy Librarian
8 | Dr. S. Bharathi Chemistry
Dr. S. Sandhiya English

10 | Miss. Jasmine History
11 | Dr. P. Maheshwari History
12 | Dr. D. Uma English
13 | Dr. P. Thilagavathi Chemistry
14 | Elakkiya .M. History
15 | P. Annapurna IQAC
16 | Kalaivani IQAC
17 | Miss T. Renny CND
18 | Mrs. Rajakala .A. CND
19 | Mrs Bhuvaneshwari CND
20 | Mrs. B. Barathi CND
21 | Dr. D. B. Usharani Vice Principal
22 | Miss. Deepa Biochemistry
23 | M. Sujatha Biochemistry
24 | C.N. Deepa Biochemistry
25 | Dr. Safiya Biochemistry
26 | Rajashri Sharma Biochemistry
27 | Jamuna Rani Economics
28 | Jayashree Economics
29 | B. Chitra English
30 | Selvam .S. Physical Education
31 | Selva Kumar .V.R. Canteen
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