

Chennai - 600 008

Affiliated to the University of Madras College with Potential for Excellence Reaccredited with A+ Grade by NAAC

Be Anemic Free 2022

"LET'S BUILT WELLNESS RATHER THAN TREATING DISEASE"

With that saying in mind, We, the Youth Red Cross of Ethiraj College for Women have conducted a Webinar on 'BE ANEMIC FREE' on 25th February 2022 as a follow up event of our Blood donation camp that was organized last December. Our resource person for the webinar was 'Mrs. Sujitha Suresh', a certified nutrition coach. More than 400 of our students logged in for the webinar.



S.No.		Name: -	Register Number: -
	1	P.Shalini	2013311054047
	2	POOJA.V	2013311054033
	3	Priya M	2013311054032
	4	R. Hari priya	2013311054014
	5	R. SWETHA	2013311054013

& Jus

PRINCIPAL ETHIRAJ COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(AUTONOMOUS) CHENNAI-600 008



Chennai - 600 008

Affiliated to the University of Madras College with Potential for Excellence Reaccredited with A+ Grade by NAAC

6	R.Devisre	2013311054048
7	R.Madhu Mitha	2113311050089
8	R.Sandhiya	2013311036002
9	RENUKA K	2113321036132
10	Reshma P	2213321009011
11	S SUTHAMANI	2213321009020
12	S. Desika	2213321009012
13	S. Dhanushiya	2013321014020
14	S. Kaviya	2013321035129
15	S.Jayasudha	2013321035102
16	S.keerthi	2013311018187
17	S.menaka	2013311018200
18	S.Ramya	2013311018199
19	S. Sarulatha	2013311018172
20	SAI PRASITHA .K.K	2013311018191
21	Sajidha Fareen. N	2013321057017
22	Sakthipreetha S	2013321057027
23	SARASWATHI R	2213321051030
24	Saveetha Sri. V	2213321036032
25	Sharmila S	2213321036028
26	Shobana R	2213321036044
27	SHURUTHIKA B	2213321096009
28	Shwetha kh	2213321096054
29	Sivajothi d	2213321096038
30	Subashree. S	2213321014019
31	Subasree T	2213321034078
32	SULOCHANA L	2213321034076
33	Sureka.J	2213321034081
34	Tamil selvi.S	2213321034107
35	Tamilarasi.D	2213321034125
36	Teenu L	2113321038037

8/w

S. Musyownia

ETHIRAJ COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
(AUTONOMOUS)
CHENNAI-600 008.



Chennai - 600 008

Affiliated to the University of Madras College with Potential for Excellence Reaccredited with A+ Grade by NAAC

37	Thanuseu	2213321008032
38	V Krithika	2113311083026
39	V. Abinaya	2113311083010
40	V.Haripriya	2213321077034
41	V.Naveena	2113311018131
42	VAISHNAVI. R	2013311018075
43	Vanitha D	2013311018104
44	Varsha.G	2013311018119
45	Varsha.s	2113321096053
46	Vidula.R	2213311079039
47	Vyshnavi. MS	2213321034091
48	YSoudharya	2213321036029
49	Shruthilaya R	2213321096012
50	Riyaz Munavara	2213311054049

PRINCIPAL
ETHIRAJ COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
(AUTONOMOUS)
CHENNAI-600 008.



Chennai - 600 008

Affiliated to the University of Madras College with Potential for Excellence Reaccredited with A+ Grade by NAAC

Blood Donation Camp 2021

Without any doubt, 2021 has been a roller coaster for everyone. So, to ensure a great end for 2021 and a hopeful beginning for 2022, we, the **Youth Red Cross of Ethiraj** organized a **'Blood donation Camp'** on 10th of December 2021 in collaboration with Indian Red Cross Society. We joined hands with NSS Ethiraj to lionize the event even more. Hundreds of our students and staffs stepped up to donate their bloods and made the event a grand success.



LIST OF MAJOR PARTICIPANTS: -

S.no	Name	Reg numbers
1	Afroz a	2013311050003
2	VERDHINY K	2013311050044
3	Anees Parveen Fathima zf	2013311050045
4	Archana P. S	2013311050047
5	Arul mozhi rajam	2013311054011
6	B. Divyadharshiny	2013311054017
7	B. Loganayagi	2013311054027

& how

PRINCIPAL ETHIRAJ COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS)

CHENNAI-600 008.



Chennai - 600 008

Affiliated to the University of Madras College with Potential for Excellence Reaccredited with A+ Grade by NAAC

8	B.DEEPA	2013311054023
9	B.Loganayagi	2013311054049
10	B.Ramya	2013311054049
11	C.harshica	2013311054033
12	C.Yogasri	2013311054014
13	Deepika. L	DELANGUES AND SERVICE
13		2013311054013
15	Devipriya. G	2013311054051
	DHARSHINI.T	2113311050089
16	DIVYA. B	2013311036002
17	Divya.P	2113321036132
18	E.GOPIKA	2213321009063
19	E.P lynnea	2213321009020
20	E.Saliha Begum	2213321009012
21	G.selva sandhiya	2013321014020
22	Gomathi.s	2013321035129
23	Hari Priya PV	2013321035102
24	Iswarya R	2013311018187
25	Janani. M	2013311018200
26	Janani.B	2013311018198
27	Jayadharshini N	2013311018172
28	JAYASAKTHI.S	2013311018191
29	Jayasudha.S	2013321057071
30	K Sandhiya	2013321057027
31	K. Mohanapriya	2213321051030
32	K.ABINAYA	2213321036032
33	K.Niraimathi	2213321036028
34	K.Reshma Devi	2213321036044
35	K.yamini	2213321096009
36	Karthikeyayini G.K	2213321096054
37	Kaviya. N	2213321096038
38	Kaviybala.D	2213321014019
39	KEERTHANA.T	2213321034078
40	Kokila. B	2213321034076
41	L. SHARON MIRACLIN	2213321034081
42	Lokiya.k	2213321034107
43	M GOWSALYA	2213321034125
44	M. Pavithra	2113321038037
45	M.Divya	2213321008032

g.\v~

PRINCIPAL
ETHIRAJ GOLLEGE FOR WOMEN
(AUTONOMOUS)
CHENNAL-600 008.



Chennai - 600 008

Affiliated to the University of Madras College with Potential for Excellence Reaccredited with A+ Grade by NAAC

Street Play 2021

As October is the month dedicated to breast cancer awareness, we kick started our club activities by conducting a Street Play on Breast Cancer Awareness. We collaborated with Women's studies of Ethiraj. It was our very first event post-pandemic.



g. /w

PRINCIPAL
ETHIRAJ COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
(AUTONOMOUS)
CHENNAI-600 008.



Chennai - 600 008

Affiliated to the University of Madras College with Potential for Excellence Reaccredited with A+ Grade by NAAC

List of participants:

S.No.	Name	Register Number
1	Thanuja R P	2013311050002
2	Varsha.G	2013311050043
3	Varsha.s	2013311050046
4	Vidula.R	2013311050047
5	Vyshnavi. MS	2013311054011
6	YSoudharya	2013311054017
7	Sajidha Farheen	2013311054027
	Anees Parveen	
8	Fathima	2013311054023
9	Thuviksha Kumaran	2013311054047
10	Mithra. S	2013311054033

8/w

PRINCIPAL
ETHIRAJ COLLEGE FOR WOMEN
(AUTONOMOUS)
CHENNAI-600 008.



Chennai - 600 008

Affiliated to the University of Madras College with Potential for Excellence Reaccredited with A+ Grade by NAAC

Eye Screening Camp 2021

On 24th of November 2021, we organized a 'Free eye screening camp' by collaborating with M.N.Eye hospital. More than 300 people which includes students, teaching staff, non-teaching staff of Ethiraj college for Women, were benefitted by this camp, which made it a huge sensation.



LIST OF PARTICIPANTS: -

S.No.	Name	Departmen
1	Dr. SS. Pankajam	English
2	Dr. A. Kavitha	English
3	Miss J. Mangayarkasi	English
4	Mrs. V. Amutha	UGC Cell
5	Mrs Premila	Librarian
6	Dr. G. Gohulavani	Chemistry

gw.

S. Museparia

ETHIRAJ COLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS)
CHENNAI-600 CC3.



Chennai - 600 008

Affiliated to the University of Madras College with Potential for Excellence Reaccredited with A+ Grade by NAAC

7	Mrs. N. Thilakavathy	Librarian
8	Dr. S. Bharathi	Chemistry
9	Dr. S. Sandhiya	English
10	Miss. Jasmine	History
11	Dr. P. Maheshwari	History
12	Dr. D. Uma	English
13	Dr. P. Thilagavathi	Chemistry
14	Elakkiya .M.	History
15	P. Annapurna	IQAC
16	Kalaivani	IQAC
17	Miss T. Renny	CND
18	Mrs. Rajakala .A.	CND
19	Mrs Bhuvaneshwari	CND
20	Mrs. B. Barathi	CND
21	Dr. D. B. Usharani	Vice Principal
22	Miss. Deepa	Biochemistry
23	M. Sujatha	Biochemistry
24	C.N. Deepa	Biochemistry
25	Dr. Safiya	Biochemistry
26	Rajashri Sharma	Biochemistry
27	Jamuna Rani	Economics
28	Jayashree	Economics
29	B. Chitra	English
30	Selvam .S.	Physical Education
31	Selva Kumar .V.R.	Canteen

8/10

FRINGIPAL ETHIRAJ GOLLEGE FOR WOMEN (AUTONOMOUS) GHENNAI-600 008.